15
16
17
24
27
34
42
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
70
72
73
75
76
79
80
86
87
89
99

COUNTY: HUBBARD
INDUSTRY

AG PRODUCT ION-CROPS
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION

TRADE CONTRACTORS

MFG: LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:PRINTING, PUBLISHING
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MOTOR FREIGHT

WHOL :DURABLE GOODS

WHOL :NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL :FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

GROSS SALES

$1,431,642
$1,118,475
$2,360,554
$38,640
$2,544,375
$2,418,571
$2,479,387
$532,084
$3,188,322
$2,081,103
$1,051,767
$19,660,224
$6,915,884
$29,693,687
$38,587,518
$1,121,050
$5,106,850
$9,620,634
$23,195,912
$8,199,960
$431,675
$1,283,356
$1,977,564
$2,427,898
$2,504,001
$1,186,594
$783,121
$185,412
$165,838
$50,689,710

$222,981,808

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

COUNTY BY INDUSTRY

ANNUAL 1998

TAXABLE SALES SALES TAX
$16,903 $1,099
$742,350 $48,254
$124,479 $8,091
$38,640 $2,511
$340,817 $22,153
$1,334,195 $86,723
$462,164 $30,039
$509, 049 $33,088
$148,709 $9,666
$1,112,860 $72,333
$96,410 $6,266
$16,462,949 $1,068,873
$5,170,914 $336,112
$8,086,955 $527,045
$7,110,675 $463,449
$389,484 $25,319
$4,094,731 $266,149
$9,510,338 $649,521
$13,438,918 $906,549
$7,740,503 $503,987
$264,764 $17,213
$1,091,816 $70,958
$1,552,868 $101,431
$1,238,810 $38,076
$2,378,812 $157,566
$58,357 $3,794
$774,757 $67,491
$135,810 $8,833
$148,825 $9,676
$10,529,398 $684,750
$95,106,260 $6,227,015

USE TAX

$7
$602
$104
$655
$3,847
$6,433
$169
$16

$2,411
$574
$128
$185
$1,269
$1,858
$160
$139
$0

$0
$6,005
$165,056

$215,354

TOTAL TAX

$1,106
$48,856
$8,195
$3,166
$26,000
$93,156
$30,208
$33,104
$10,959
$72,333
$6,268
$1,071,046
$336,153
$527,600
$463,979
$25,319
$284,431
$652,381
$908,960
$504,561
$17,341
$71,143
$102,700
$39,934
$157,726
$3,933
$67,491
$8,833
$15,681
$849,806

$6,442,369
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