MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

COUNTY: HUBBARD

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
1	AG PRODUCTION-CROPS	\$1,431,642	\$16,903	\$1,099	\$7	\$1,106	4
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$1,118,475	\$742,350	\$48,254	\$602	\$48,856	16
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$2,360,554	\$124,479	\$8,091	\$104	\$8,195	8
16	OTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$38,640	\$38,640	\$2,511	\$655	\$3,166	4
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$2,544,375	\$340,817	\$22,153	\$3,847	\$26,000	14
24	MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$2,418,571	\$1,334,195	\$86,723	\$6,433	\$93,156	10
27	MFG:PRINTING,PUBLISHING	\$2,479,387	\$462,164	\$30,039	\$169	\$30,208	4
34	MFG:FABRICATED METALS	\$532,084	\$509,049	\$33,088	\$16	\$33,104	5
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$3,188,322	\$148,709	\$9,666	\$1,293	\$10,959	5
50) WHOL:DURABLE GOODS	\$2,081,103	\$1,112,860	\$72,333	\$0	\$72,333	7
51	WHOL:NONDURABLE GOODS	\$1,051,767	\$96,410	\$6,266	\$2	\$6,268	5
52	RETL:HARDWARE,BLDG MATLS	\$19,660,224	\$16,462,949	\$1,068,873	\$2,173	\$1,071,046	22
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$6,915,884	\$5,170,914	\$336,112	\$41	\$336,153	6
54	RETL:FOOD	\$29,693,687	\$8,086,955	\$527,045	\$555	\$527,600	20
55	RETL:AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$38,587,518	\$7,110,675	\$463,449	\$530	\$463,979	29
56	RETL:APPAREL,ACCESSORIES	\$1,121,050	\$389,484	\$25,319	\$0	\$25,319	4
57	RETL:FURNITURE	\$5,106,850	\$4,094,731	\$266,149	\$18,282	\$284,431	29
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$9,620,634	\$9,510,338	\$649,521	\$2,860	\$652,381	47
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$23,195,912	\$13,438,918	\$906,549	\$2,411	\$908,960	176
70	HOTELS,LODGING PLACES	\$8,199,960	\$7,740,503	\$503,987	\$574	\$504,561	108
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$431,675	\$264,764	\$17,213	\$128	\$17,341	31
73	B BUSINESS SERVICES	\$1,283,356	\$1,091,816	\$70,958	\$185	\$71,143	30
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$1,977,564	\$1,552,868	\$101,431	\$1,269	\$102,700	26
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$2,427,898	\$1,238,810	\$38,076	\$1,858	\$39,934	25
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$2,504,001	\$2,378,812	\$157,566	\$160	\$157,726	15
80	HEALTH SERVICES	\$1,186,594	\$58,357	\$3,794	\$139	\$3,933	4
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$783,121	\$774,757	\$67,491	\$0	\$67,491	7
87	7 ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$185,412	\$135,810	\$8,833	\$0	\$8,833	5
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$165,838	\$148,825	\$9,676	\$6,005	\$15,681	11
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$50,689,710	\$10,529,398	\$684,750	\$165,056	\$849,806	45
	COUNTY TOTAL	\$222,981,808	\$95,106,260	\$6,227,015	\$215,354	\$6,442,369	722